PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP

SUISSE

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI

GROUP GT3 CUP

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

SUISSE

20 - 22 JUNE 2025

RANKING ON 1ST / 2ND BEST LAP BY CLASS

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev 1STBESTTIME  2NDB.TIME
cat:1
7 45 [ ) SEGRE Matteo franco DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 01:44.296 01:44.367
2 99 YIP Dylan Proton Huber Competition Porsche 992G6T3cup  00.094 00.094 01:44.390 01:44.408
3 28 == NEUHOFER Felix Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992673 Cup 00.165 00.071 01:44.461 01:44.741
4 21 [3 ISCHER Ethan Sportec Racing Porsche 99267T3Cup  00.429 00264 01:44.725 01:45.060
5 88 [ BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing Porsche 992GT3Cup 00.444 00.015  01:44.740 01:44.859
6 15 [} QUINTIERI Ermanno Omnia Racing Porsche 992G6T3cup  00.473 00.029 01:44.769 01:45.081
7 18 [ ] MARCHIANTE Mattia Omnia Racing Porsche 9926T3Cup  00.697 00224  01:44.993 01:45.131
s 54 [EJ SIFFERT Jérémy Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992673 Cup 01.489 00792 01:45.785 01:46.071
9 95 | CARAMUSCIA Christian Omnia Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 01.548 00.059 01:45.844 01:45.919
70 74 E3 ARN Marc Sportec Racing Porsche 9926T3cup  01.680 00.132  01:45.976 01:46.274
77 69 || J CAPELLA Mario The Driving Experiences Porsche 9926T3cup  02.414 00734  01:46.710 01:47.651
723 [ GIOGA Bellspeed Porsche 9926T3cup  02.573 00.159 01:46.869 01:47.523
73 8 [3 SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance Porsche 9926T3cup  02.596 00.023  01:46.892 01:47.089
74 11 | ) CASELLA Luca Ortho Racing Team Porsche 992673 Cup 03.222 00626 01:47.518 01:47.933
759 [ INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert Fach Auto Tech Porsche 9926T3cup  03.262 00.040 01:47.558 01:47.683
76 14 3 VON BALLMOOS Daniéle Porsche BSL Racing Team Porsche 992673 Cup 04.348 01.086 01:48.644 01:49.437
7719 E3 SACCHET Marco ANT Performance Porsche 9926T3cup ~ 04.506 00.158  01:48.802 01:49.252
NOT QUALIFIED
76 26 [} INTRONA llario Prima Ghinzani Motorsport Porsche 9926T3cup  17.081 12.575  02:01.377 -
SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
#88 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#26 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#18 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#88 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#1171 -1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalba
22/06/2025 09:55 22/06/2025 10:14
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PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI
20 - 22 JUNE 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 1ST BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 45 [ ] SEGRE Matteo franco 1  DCV By Ombra Racing - g 9926T3Cup - - 01:44.296 6 01:44.129
2 99 B YIP Dylan 1 Proton Huber Competition - g8992GT3Cup 00.094 00.094 01:44.390 5 01:44.096
3 28 == NEUHOFER Felix 1 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - @ 9926T3Cup 00.165 00.071 01:44.461 7 01:44.333
7 21 ISCHER Ethan 1 Sportec Racing - @ 9926T3Cup 00.429 00.264 01:44.725 6 01:44.725
5 88 [J BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing - §@9926T3Cup 00.444 00.015 01:44.740 6 01:44.557
6 15 [ ] QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - §@9926T3Cup 00.473 00.029 01:44.769 6 01:44.699
7 18 | | MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - g 9926T3Cup 00.697 00.224 (01:44.993 7 01:44.674
s 54 [3 SIFFERT Jérémy 1 Fach Auto Tech - @ 9926T3Cup 01489 00792 01:45.785 10 01:45.648
9 95 [ ] CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - g8 99206T3Cup 01.548 00.059 01:45.844 5 01:45.654
10 74 ARN Marc 1  Sportec Racing - @9926T3Cup 01.680 00.132 01:45.976 6 01:45.833
17 69 I l CAPELLA Mario 1  The Driving Experiences - @9926T3Cup 02414 00.734 01:46.710 11 01:46.710
723 | ) GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - §@9926T30up 02573 00.159 01:46.869 17 01:46.610
73 8 [ SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - @99206T3Cup 02596 00.023 01:46.892 8 01:46.778
74 11 | ) CASELLA Luca 1 Ortho Racing Team - g 9926T3Cup 03222 00.626 01:47.518 10 01:47.518
5 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert 1  FachAuto Tech - g 992GT3Cup 03.262 00.040 01:47.558 7 01:47.254
6 14 VON BALLMOOS Daniele 1 Porsche BSL Racing Team - @ 9926T3Cup 04.348 01.086 01:48.644 9 01:48.581
7719 I SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance - g8 9926T3Cup 04.506 00.158 01:48.802 6 01:48.703
NOT QUALIFIED
78 26 [| ] INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - g8 992GT3Cup 17.081 12575 02:01.377 2 02:00.791

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

#88 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#26 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#18 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#88 - 1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit
#11 -1 Lap Deleted - Track Limit

Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalba
22/06/2025 09:55 22/06/2025 10:12
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

GROUP GT3 CUP

20 - 22 JUNE 2025

RANKING ON 2ND BEST LAP

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR GAP1ST GAPPREV 2NDB.TIME ONLAP
7 45 [ ]| SEGRE Matteo franco 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - Porsche 9926T3Cup 01:44.367 8
2 99 YIP Dylan 1 Proton Huber Competition - Porsche 992G6T3cup  00.041  00.041 (1:44.408 6
3 28 == NEUHOFER Felix 1 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - Porsche 9926Tacup  00.374 00.333 01:44.741 5
4 88 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992GT3Cup  00.492 00.118 01:44.859 7
5 21 E3J ISCHER Ethan 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992673cup  00.693  00.201 01:45.060 5
6 15 |} QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - Porsche 9926T3Cup  00.714  00.021 01:45.081 5
7 18 1] MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - Porsche 9926T3cup 00764  00.050 1:45.131 5
s 95 | | CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - Porsche 9926T3cup  01.552 00.788 (1:45.919 6
o 54 E3J SIFFERT Jérémy 1 FachAuto Tech - Porsche 992673Cup  01.704  00.152 01:46.071 6
0 74 ARN Marc 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992673cup  01.907 00.203 01:46.274 9
77 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 9926T3cup  02.722 00.815 01:47.089 11
123 [} GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - Porsche 9926T3cup  03.156  00.434 (1:47.523 6
73 69 [ | CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - Porsche 9926Tacup  03.284  00.128 01:47.651 10
749 [E3J INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 9926T3Cup  03.316 00.032 01:47.683 9
7511 | ) CASELLA Luca 1 Ortho Racing Team - Porsche 9926T3cup  03.566 00.250 01:47.933 11
76 19 E3 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992G6T3Cup  04.885 01.319 01:49.252 8
17 14 VON BALLMOQOS Daniéle 1 Porsche BSL Racing Team - Porsche 992673cup  05.070 00.185 01:49.437 8
NOT QUALIFIED
78 26 ||} INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup - 2

Chief Timekeeper
Mathieu Jeanneret

22/06/2025 09:55

SHET

PAGE 1/1

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

#88 -
#26 -
#18-
#88 -
#11-

1 Lap Deleted
1 Lap Deleted
1 Lap Deleted
1 Lap Deleted
1 Lap Deleted

- Track Limit
- Track Limit
- Track Limit
- Track Limit
- Track Limit

TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM

Co Race Director

Xavier Penalba

22/06/2025 10:14
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PORSCHE

PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP
SUISSE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

SUISSE

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI

GROUP GT3 CUP

DRIVERS ALLOWED TO TAKE PARTS TO THE QUALIFYING PRACTICE (18)

20 - 22 JUNE 2025

QUALIFYING

# CLASS DRIVER CLUB  TEAM CAR
3 1 i) GIOGA - Bellspeed Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
8 1 g3 SCHMID Daniel - ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
9 1 £3 INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert - Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
11 1 | ) CASELLALuca - Ortho Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
14 1 3 VON BALLMOOS Daniéle - Porsche BSL Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
15 1 § ] QUINTIERI Ermanno - Omnia Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
18 1 § ] MARCHIANTE Mattia - Omnia Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
19 1 3 SACCHET Marco - ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
21 1 a ISCHER Ethan - Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
26 1 § ] INTRONA llario - Prima Ghinzani Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
28 1 = NEUHOFER Felix - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
45 1 I ] SEGRE Matteo franco - DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
54 1 g3 SIFFERT Jérémy - FachAuto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
69 1 | ) CAPELLA Mario - The Driving Experiences Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
74 1 E3 ARN Marc - Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
88 1 3 BURKARD Gregor - Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
95 1 § ] CARAMUSCIA Christian - Omnia Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
99 1 YIP Dylan - Proton Huber Competition Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalba
21/06/2025 16:59 21/06/2025 17:30
TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM
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